		TOWN OF STANDISH FEE SCHEDULE				
APPEALS BOARD		Building Permit fees continued:	_	EMS fees continued		
Application Fee (All Types)	\$200	50+ Light Receptacle Switch Outlets	\$75	Single Resident or Summer Resident Plan Per		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Fence	\$10	Person	\$30	
BEACH STICKER		Pools:	'	Family Plan – Immediate family -up to 5	·	
Resident Beach Membership-Includes up to 2		Above Ground	\$25	members living in residence	\$50	
of the household's vehicles	\$35	In Ground	\$50	Corporation/Business (Up to 25 employees)	\$100	
Day Pass	\$10	Medical Marijuana License Fees		Corporation/Business (26 or more employees).	\$150	
•		Medical Marijuana Caregiver Retail Store	\$1,000	FLOOD PLAIN ORDINANCE		
BOAT LANDING		Medical Marijuana Caregiver Cultivation	\$500	Permit Fee	\$100	
Resident Non-Resident		Plumbing-DHS fees are used				
Launch & Park \$5 \$15		Solar Energy Building Permit Fee-Commercial		GROWTH ORDINANCE		
Launch Only No Charge \$10		(Calculated on .10 per sq. ft of developed		Permit Fee	\$25	
Town Resident Sticker \$5 – Distinguishes		area)				
Individuals eligible to pay resident parking fee				GRAVEL PITS		
Vehicle Only Park Daytime \$5		CONSENT DECREE		Annual Renewal Fee	\$ 75	
Vehicle Only Park Overnight \$20 x # of nights		Filing Fee	\$40	Annual Inspection Fee for Type I pits*	\$500	
Trailer Overnight Park \$30 x # of nights *		Staff Fee	\$50	Annual Inspection Fee for Type II & III pits*	\$750	
*Limited to 5 spots plus launch fee		Legal Review Deposit	\$200	Blasting Fee	\$40	
		3	'	Gravel Pit Application Fee	\$2,200	
BUILDING PERMITS/CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES		DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS ORDINANCE		Gravel Pit 5 yr Review w/no Expansion	\$200	
Double Fee for Starting any		Abandonment any Animal (per animal listed in		* Annual Inspection fees due by 4/1	,	
Work without a Permit		summons – 1 st violation)	\$500-\$5,000	, ,		
Minimum Fee	\$33	Abandonment any Animal (per animal listed in	φ300 φ3/000	HAZARDOUS & SPECIAL WASTE		
Re-Inspection Fee	\$33	summons – subsequent violations)	\$1,000-\$10,000	Application Fee	\$100	
Permit Fee Rate	\$33	Animal Abuse per animal listed in summons –	4-7000 4-07000			
Up to First \$1,000 of Est. Valuation \$9 per		1 st violation)	\$500-\$5,000	HISTORIC PRESERVATION CERTIFICATE OF		
additional \$1,000 Value.		Animal Abuse per animal listed in summons –	4	APPROPRIATENESS		
Estimated Values per sq ft of Foundation Size.	¢ΕΩ	subsequent violations)	\$1,000-\$10,000	Application Fee	\$200	
Accessory Apartment Application Fee	\$50	Barking Dog(s)	\$150			
House-1 Story	\$97	Biting (Dangerous) Dog(s) (*Plus Court Costs).	\$250-\$5,000*	LAND FILL ORDINANCE		
1.5 Story	\$118	Dog Impound Fee	\$30	Annual User Fee Passenger Vehicle/Pickup		
2 Story	\$136	Dog(s) Running at Large	\$150	Special 14-day User Fee per Vehicle		
Garage-1 Story		Unlicensed Dog (s)	\$50	Replacement Sticker-if current is not returned	\$5	
2 Story	\$34		·	Brush:		
Decks	\$15	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES		Minimum Charge		
Commercial Rates:	Ψ13	Call for Service without Transport	Free	Pickup Load		
Light Manufacturing per sq. ft	\$37	Basic Life Support with Transport*	\$700	One-Ton Truck		
Commercial/Retail per sq. ft	\$53	Advanced Life Support I *	\$1,000	Larger Trucks per yard		
Commercial/Warehouse per sq. ft	\$37	Advanced Life Support II *	\$1,400	Cardboard	Free	
Commercial/Office/Business/	40,	Mileage	\$18	Demolition Debris:		
Professional per sq. ft	\$75	Extrication	\$400	Inert per yard		
Electrical:	Ψ, 3	Intercept	\$300	Minimum	\$5	
Minimum Fee	\$25	On Scene Care*(Medical Control Approval)	\$150	Burnable:		
100 amp Service		*(Medication Administration)	\$300	Minimum		
200 amp Service	\$30	*Per person/Per Call		Pickup Load		
Wiring Permits:	1==	Run sheet – per page	.10¢	One-Ton Truck		
1-24 Light Receptacle Switch Outlets	\$25			Larger Trucks per yard	\$20	
25-50 Light Receptacle Switch Outlets	\$50	EMS SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE		Leaves:	± 50	
J :	1 7 7	Seniors (60 years + older) Per Person		Per bag		
		Conjore (60 years Lolder) Por Couple	¢20	Per yard	\$ 3	

TOWN OF STANDISH FEE SCHEDULE

Land Fill fees continued:		Municipal License fees continued:
Monitors	\$5	Pool Room/Bowling Alley/Shooting Galleries
Oversized Bulky Items:	Ψ3	Special Amusement Permits:
Small Item	¢Ε	Live Entertainment
	\$5	Live Entertainment w/Dancing
Large Item	\$10	Transient Seller of Consumer Merchandise
		Victualer's:
ropane Tanks:		
20 Lb Grille Tanks	\$1	Diner Mobile Food Service Units
Tanks under 20 Lbs	\$1	Restaurants
Tanks over 20 Lbs	\$20	Re-inspection Fee per / Inspector per / Visit for all Mun., Licenses
hingles per yard	\$40	
Sheetrock per yard	\$40	OFFICE SERVICES
elevisions	\$5	Code Book
ires (no rims):	40	DBA, Filing
19" OR Smaller per Tire	\$4	Fax – outgoing (per page)
20" or Larger per Tire	\$ 1 \$12	Mailing Labels per Label
Equipment and Off-Road Tires	\$50	NSF Check Fee
Double Fee for any Tire with Rim Attached	430	Photocopies:
Vhite Goods:		Deeds per Page
	4 F	General Documents per page
Per Small Item	\$ 5	Property Card Record (two sided)
Per Large Item	\$10	Town Map (11 X 17)
Per Item w/freon	\$20	DVD of meeting
		Voter Registration List-State Fee Schedule is used
MEETING ROOM RENTAL FEES		
esident Fees		PLANNING BOARD
1 to 4 hours	\$50*	ALL PLANNING BOARD APPLICATIONS ARE SUBJECT
1 to 8 hours	\$100*	TO FEE FOR THE COST OF PUBLIC NOTICE Site Plan:
*Plus Security Deposit	\$25	
Ion-Resident Fee		Commercial/Retail/Industrial < 1,000 sq ft
1 to 4 hours	\$100*	Commercial/Retail/Industrial > 1,000 sq ft
1 to 8 hours	\$200*	but < 2,000 sq ft
* Plus, Security Deposit	\$100	Commercial/Retail/Industrial > 2,000 sq ft
		\$600 + .15 per sq ft > 2,000 sq ft
MUNICIPAL LICENSES		Contract Zoning Application Fee
sed & Breakfast	\$75	\$1,000 + all legal and engineering review fees
ottle Club	\$75	Home Occupation 1
Carnival, Circuses and Exhibitions (per day)	\$100	Home Occupation 2 & 3
Caterer	\$75	Private Way Application Fee
riminal Background Check if required	\$15	Shoreland Zoning:
nnkeeper	\$75	Up to 2,000 sq
oin Operated Amusement Device – with 3 or		Over 2,000 sq ft $$300 + .15$ per sq ft $> 2,000$
nore Machines	\$75	sq ft
unkyard/Auto Graveyard	\$100	·
lass Gathering Application Fee	\$250	Subdivisions:
lassage:		Pre-application Workshop Fee*
Massage: Massage Establishment	\$75	* Credited toward Subdivision Application Fee
Therapist	\$75 \$50	All sizes
•		Add \$250 per Lot or Dwelling over three (3)
Combined Establishment/Therapist	\$75	Subdivision or Site Plan Amendment (minor)
Conditional Massage Therapist	\$50	Table of the control

Professional Review by Third party	
TBD by Town Manager	
Impact fees - In Accordance with Town Code	
SEPTAGE WASTE DISPOSAL ORDINANCE	
License Fee per year	\$100
Septage Disposal Permit Fee	\$5
SLUDGE STORAGE & APPLICATION	
Application Fee	\$100
SOLID WASTE RECYCLING AND MANAGEMENT	
Waste Hauler License	\$400
SPRINKLER ORDINANCE	
Permit Fee	\$100
STREET OPENING ORDINANCE	
License Fee per year	\$25
Street Opening Permit	\$25
WEDDING CEREMONY SERVICES	
Perform Ceremony	\$50
Witnesses Provided	\$25
Marriage License Fee State Fee is used	